NOTICE OF SPECIAL ELECTION NEHAWKA VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES VACANCIES ELECTION FEBRUARY 13, 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the qualified electors of the Village of Nehawka in the State of Nebraska that a special election has been called and will be held on Tuesday, February 13, 2024.

Election by Mail

This election will be an election by mail. Each registered voter residing within the Village will receive a ballot by mail at his/her address as it appears on the voter registration register; and therefore no polling places will be open for voting. Ballots will be mailed by the Cass County Election Commissioner to registered voters in Cass County between January 22, 2024 and February 3, 2024.

Voter Registration Deadlines

- 1. January 26, 2024: is the last day for mail-in registrations, registrar registrations, delivered registrations and agency registrations (3rd Friday prior to the election).
- 2. February 2, 2024: is the last day for in-person voter registration in the office of the Election Commissioner of Cass County (6:00 p.m.).

Ballot Return Deadline

Voted ballots that are sealed in the "Return Identification Envelope" may be returned by one of the following means:

- 1. U.S. Mail: Place required postage on envelope and mail the ballot to: Cass County Election Commission, 145 N. 4th Street-Rm 201, Plattsmouth, Nebraska 68048; or
- Hand Delivery: to the County Clerk/Election Commissioner, 346 Main Street- Rm 202, Plattsmouth, Nebraska 68048 or the Election Commission Office, 145 N. 4th Street-Rm 201, Plattsmouth, NE 68048 or place in the drop box located on the west side of the Cass County Courthouse.

Registered voters wishing to vote in the special election who will be absent from their residence between January 22 & February 3, or who request the use of a ballot-marking device, may contact the Cass County Election Commission at: (402) 296-9309.

NOTE: All ballots must be in the possession of the Cass County Election Commissioner no later than 5:00 p.m. on Election Day, February 13, 2024

Cass County Election Commissioner Information

 Mailing Address and Locations: Cass County Election Commissioner, 346 Main Street-Rm 202, Plattsmouth, NE 68048 Cass County Election Commission, 145 N. 4th Street-Rm 201, Plattsmouth, NE 68048
Phone: (402) 296-9309
Fax: (402) 296-9332
Regular Office Hours: 8:00 am to 4:30 pm, Monday through Friday (excluding holidays)

Email: <u>elections@casscountyne.gov</u> or <u>elections@casscounty.ne.gov</u> Website: <u>https://www.cassne.org/county-election</u>